City of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:	M&0	C 21-0486 Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Awa	ard of Contract Consent	Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/17	//2021	In control:	CITY COUNCIL	
On agenda:	6/22	2/2021	Final action:	6/22/2021	
Title:	(CD 7, CD 8, and CD 9) Authorize Execution of a Contract with North Rock Construction, LLC, in the Amount of \$726,680.28 for Replacement of Playgrounds at Worth Hills, Casino Beach, and Hillside Parks, Provide for Additional Project Cost and Contingencies in the Amount of \$86,699.00 for a Total Construction Cost of \$813,379.28, Adopt Attached Appropriation Ordinance and Amend the Fiscal Years 2021-2025 Capital Improvement Program				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	 M&C 21-0486, 2. Playground Replacements at Worth Hills, Casino Beach, Hillside - Bid Tab.pdf, 3. North Rock LLC SAM.pdf, 4. Worth Hills Casino Beach Location Maps 2.pdf, 5. Worth Hills Casino Beach Location Maps.pdf, 6. Hillside Park Location Map.pdf, 7. 80PLAYGROUND REPLACEMENT AT WORTHHILLS, CASINO BEACH, HILLSIDE funds avail.pdf, 8. 80PLAYGROUND_REPLACEMENT_AT_WORTHHILLS,_CASINO_BEACH, HILLSIDE 30100 AO21(r2)r.pdf 				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
6/22/2021	1	CITY COUNCIL	Арр	proved	